eurojresh.

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Distributor:
Euro Fresh NV.
Dorpsstraat 14
3950 Bocholt
Belgié

Article numbers EUROFRESH

EF000103 68809 EF VERSPLATEAU ZWART D22CM 180ST

EF0O00104 68861 EF DEKSEL VOOR VERSPLATEAU 180ST

— 1

Declaration of compliance with
e This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended)
e This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)
e This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)
e Guideline 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste
e Standard EN 13431 for energy recovery

The material referenced above, under the normal and foreseeable conditions of use is suitable for :
- Contact with all types of food products

Overall Migration Limit

Simulant Test Conditions Overall migration
50% Ethanol (simulant D1) 10 days at 40°C <1 mg/dm?
3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B) 10 days at 40°C <1 mg/dm?
Olive Oil (Simulant D2) 10 days at 40°C <1 mg/dm?

The 10-day test at 40 ° C covers all storage times at room or refrigerated, frozen temperature,
including heating up to
70 ° C maximum for up to 2 hours or heating up to 100 ° C maximum for up to 15 minutes maximum.

The information relative to the substances for which there are restrictions and/or dual use
additives :

On the basis of the declaration of our supplier(s) and according to the productions, above referenced

products may contain
e The following substances subject to restriction, specific migration limits (SML) :

Verklaring van overeenstemming « 01.09.2024

eurofresh.




eurojresh.

Ref. N° CASN° Substances Result SML
24910 100-21-0 Teraphtalic Acid, Conform 7,5 mg/kg
19150 121-91-5 Isophtalic Acid Conform 5mg/kg
————— 107-21-1 Ethyleneglycol Conform 30 mg/kg
————— 111-46-6 Diethyleneglycol Conform 30 mg/kg
35760 | 1309-64-4 | Antimony Trioxide | Conform |0,04 mg/kg expressed as antimony

e Heavy Metals:

r

Simulant & Conditions Test Results
e Acetic acid 3% (B)
Specific migration of heavy metals 10j/40°C Confarm

e The following dual use additives:

N°® SIN CAS N° Substances

E338 7664-38-2 Phosphoric acid

- No Aromatic amine

- Non intent Bisphenol A* (n° CAS : 80-05-7) / Bisphenol S (n° CAS: 80-09-01) / Bisphenol F (n° CAS:
620-92-8)

- No functional barrier property.

Information on the ratio surface area in contact with the foods / volume used:

Our products are standard packaging intended for all type of food contact for which it is not possible
to calculate the real contact surface for all applications.

Consequently, the ratio surface in contact with the food / volume used to determine compliance of
the material or object is 6dm2 per kg of food.

This guarantee does not however extend to:

- any subsequent changes in the composition of the product covered by this declaration, resulting
from the addition of substances of any kind whatsoever;

- usage that may result in a denatured material;

- inappropriate use of the materials;

- checking for mutual compatibility between the material and the packaged goods, which is the sole
responsibility of the user of the packaging, and in particular for non-modification of the organoleptic
properties of the packaged goods.

The industrial or commercial use of the products listed in this declaration is subordinated to the

checking of their conformity to the standards in force as of their technical conformity compared to
the use for which they are intended.

2

2  Verklaring van overeenstemming « 01.09.2024 eurofresh.




eurofresh.

It should be noted that the product has been tested for the above mentioned forms of usage and
conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the
usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and
technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the
product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of
compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the
specific legislation and regulations.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version until this document is
superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as
possible changes in the products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will re-
main unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodi-
cally by accessing your contact at Eurofresh NV. It will be renewed in all cases where the previous
conformity is no longer ensured and in case of changes in the regulations.

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

"165

Robbie Wils
General Manager

3 Verklaring van overeenstemming « 01.09.2024 eurofresh.




